

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(Crl. Rev. P.) No. 1 of 2025**

State of Manipur

*... Applicant*

*- Versus -*

Nameirakpam (O) Tababi Devi @ Tamphasana Devi

*... Respondent*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

**ORDER**

27.02.2025

Mr. Leo N, learned counsel appearing for the respondent requested to give some time for filing counter affidavit, which is not objected by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned GA appearing for the applicant.

List the matter on 07.04.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiiba*