

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 1 of 2025**

State of Manipur.

**...Applicant**

**- Versus -**

Nameirakpam (O) Tababi Devi @ Tamphasana Devi.

**...Respondent**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**19-05-2025**

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the respondent, which is not opposed by Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. Government Advocate for the applicant.

At her request, list this case on 16-06-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Victoria*